



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC.	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4

BASE BID 1

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
1.	1	LS	PRECONSTRUCTION AND POST CONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING OF ENTIRE PROJECT SITE AND ALL OTHER PROJECT AREAS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2.	12	MO	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN APPROVED TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$5,200.00	\$62,400.00	\$5,300.00	\$63,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00
3.	8,450	SY	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, ADA RAMPS, PARKWAY MATERIAL, MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE AND LANDSCAPE	\$10.20	\$86,190.00	\$9.00	\$76,050.00	\$12.00	\$101,400.00
4.	8,030	LF	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, HEADER CURB AND ROLLED CURB	\$5.30	\$42,559.00	\$5.00	\$40,150.00	\$5.00	\$40,150.00
5.	15,000	SY	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND BASE COURSE MATERIAL	\$4.40	\$66,000.00	\$3.00	\$45,000.00	\$5.50	\$82,500.00
6.	2,200	CY	EXCAVATION AND PROPER DISPOSAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIALS (CUT TO WASTE) FOR ROADWAY	\$35.00	\$77,000.00	\$15.00	\$33,000.00	\$25.00	\$55,000.00
7.	10	EA	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING WOODEN AND METAL BOLLARDS	\$228.00	\$2,280.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
8.	18	EA	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OR SALVAGE OF STREET SIGNAGE TRAFFIC POLES, SIGNS AND FOUNDATION	\$254.00	\$4,572.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00
9.	70	LF	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING GUARDRAIL AT THE DEAD END OF VALVERDE ST. AND FLOWER DR.	\$33.00	\$2,310.00	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
 Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC.	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4

BASE BID 1

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
10.	60	LF	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CHAIN LINK FENCE AT THE DEAD END OF VALVERDE	\$19.00	\$1,140.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$17.00	\$1,020.00
11.	60	LF	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CHAIN LINK FENCE AND DOUBLE SWING GATES AT THE DEAD END OF FLOWER	\$38.00	\$2,280.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$18.00	\$1,080.00
12.	14,200	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (HMAC) TXDOT ITEM 340, TYPE C COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$11.95	\$169,690.00	\$14.00	\$198,800.00	\$13.50	\$191,700.00
13.	16,500	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE, TXDOT ITEM 247, TYPE A, GRADE 2 COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$9.60	\$158,400.00	\$11.00	\$181,500.00	\$10.00	\$165,000.00
14.	16,500	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH IN PLACE-CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE MATERIAL (5% CEMENT) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$5.70	\$94,050.00	\$7.00	\$115,500.00	\$12.00	\$198,000.00
15.	8,170	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$10.30	\$84,151.00	\$12.00	\$98,040.00	\$12.00	\$98,040.00
16.	3,850	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$39.00	\$150,150.00	\$35.00	\$134,750.00	\$36.00	\$138,600.00
17.	1,550	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAYS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$55.00	\$85,250.00	\$52.00	\$80,600.00	\$55.00	\$85,250.00
					CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$82,250.00				
18.	135	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PARKWAY COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$57.00	\$7,695.00	\$52.00	\$7,020.00	\$58.00	\$7,830.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017				BID NO: 2018-001 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
BASE BID 1				J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
19.	5	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMP (TY II) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00
20.	22	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMP (TY III) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,750.00	\$38,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$28,600.00	\$1,275.00	\$28,050.00
21.	60	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL CHAIN LINK FENCE AT THE DEAD END OF FLOWER DR. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$23.00	\$1,380.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
22.	70	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL GUARDRAIL AT THE DEAD END OF FLOWER DR. AND VALVERDE ST. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$71.00	\$4,970.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$68.00	\$4,760.00
23.	10	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTIVE BOLLARDS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
24.	30	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAGE BREAKAWAY POLES AND FOUNDATION COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$820.00	\$24,600.00	\$460.00	\$13,800.00	\$575.00	\$17,250.00
25.	440	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL STAMPED CONCRETE CROSSWALKS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$86.00	\$37,840.00	\$76.00	\$33,440.00	\$65.00	\$28,600.00
26.	220	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL REINFORCED CONCRETE BUS PAD COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$135.00	\$29,700.00	\$81.00	\$17,820.00	\$75.00	\$16,500.00
27.	120	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE APPROACH PAD FOR BUS PAD COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$158.00	\$18,960.00	\$81.00	\$9,720.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
 Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017				BID NO: 2018-001 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
				J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	

BASE BID 1

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
28.	50	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL REINFORCED CONCRETE FLUMES AT ROBERT DE ALVA CHANNEL COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$64.00	\$3,200.00
29.	8	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL CITY MONUMENT COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$710.00	\$5,680.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
30.	22	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (BIKE SYMBOLS) (WHITE) (100 MILS) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$261.00	\$5,742.00	\$320.00	\$7,040.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00
31.	84	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL LONG AND SHORT WASTEWATER SERVICE LATERAL (4-INCH DIAMETE PVC SDR-35) IN TRENCH, FROM GRAVITY SEWER MAIN TEE TO HOUSE CONNECTION AT ROW LINE COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$513.55	\$43,138.20	\$1,500.00	\$126,000.00	\$550.00	\$46,200.00
32.	3,100	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 2-INCH ELECTRIC CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(TRENCHED) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$21.15	\$65,565.00	\$32.00	\$99,200.00	\$25.00	\$77,500.00
33.	21	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL PULL BOX COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$881.30	\$18,507.30	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$26,250.00
34.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
35.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONSTRUCTION SIGN COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$588.00	\$588.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
 Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I						BID NO: 2018-001					
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
						J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4		JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	
BASE BID 1											
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)		
36.	1	LS	IMPLEMENTATION OF STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES: FURNISH AND INSTALL SILT FENCE, CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES/EXITS AND REMOVAL AND PROPER DISPOSAL OF SILT FENCE AND CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES/EXITS AFTER COMPLETION OF WORK COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$34,300.00	\$34,300.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		
37.	243	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH CALIPER TREES COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$258.50	\$62,815.50	\$370.00	\$89,910.00	\$350.00	\$85,050.00		
38.	32,200	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1.5-INCH DESERT TAN ROCK COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1.60	\$51,520.00	\$1.40	\$45,080.00	\$0.80	\$25,760.00		
39.	2,430	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL ROOT BARRIER COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$10.00	\$24,300.00	\$22.00	\$53,460.00	\$3.80	\$9,234.00		
40.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL IRRIGATION SYSTEM COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$54,730.00	\$54,730.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$76,700.00	\$76,700.00		
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID 1 (ITEMS 1 - 40)					\$1,649,353.00	\$1,824,370.00	\$1,763,134.00				
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1)					\$80,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$82,500.00				
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 1 AND MOBILIZATION)					\$1,729,353.00	\$1,912,370.00	\$1,845,634.00				

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I						BID NO: 2018-001					
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
						J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4		JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	
BASE BID 2											
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)		
1.	4,772	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH C-900/CL 235 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES: COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$58.00	\$276,776.00	\$60.00	\$286,320.00	\$53.00	\$252,916.00		
2.	160	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH DUCTILE IRON (DI) WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$54.00	\$8,640.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00		
3.	30	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16-INCH DIAMETER STEEL CASING BY OPEN-CUT METHODS; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$186.00	\$5,580.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00		
4.	92	EA	REPLACE AND RE-CONNECT 3/4-INCH WATER SERVICES LINE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, METER BOX AND ACCESSORIES.	\$607.00	\$55,844.00	\$830.00	\$76,360.00	\$830.00	\$76,360.00		
5.	4	EA	REPLACE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY WITH NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY; COMPLETE WITH FITTINGS VALVES AND ACCESSORIES.	\$6,100.00	\$24,400.00	\$6,600.00	\$26,400.00	\$5,300.00	\$21,200.00		
6.	3,000	LB	ADDITIONAL FITTINGS.	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00		
7.	4,932	LF	TRANCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX, SHORING OR BRACING METHODS).	\$3.50	\$17,262.00	\$3.00	\$14,796.00	\$2.00	\$9,864.00		
8.	2,137	SF	PATCH PAVEMENT CUT AND RESTORATION WITH 2-INCH HMAC, AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$3.50	\$7,479.50	\$4.00	\$8,548.00	\$7.00	\$14,959.00		

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I						BID NO: 2018-001					
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
						J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4		JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	
BASE BID 2											
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)		
9.	53	CY	CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL (2-SACK); UNDER PATCH PAVEMENT; AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$105.00	\$5,565.00	\$140.00	\$7,420.00	\$95.00	\$5,035.00		
10.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH WATER MAIN FLUSHING PROT WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, METER BOX AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00		
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID 2 (ITEMS 1 - 10)						\$417,406.50		\$442,284.00		\$411,784.00	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 2)						\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$15,000.00	
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 2 AND MOBILIZATION)						\$437,406.50		\$462,284.00		\$426,784.00	

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC.	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4

BASE BID 3

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
1.	1,302	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH SDR 35 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$57.50	\$74,865.00	\$56.00	\$72,912.00	\$60.00	\$78,120.00
2.	1,289	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH DUCTILE IRON (DI) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS.	\$85.60	\$110,338.40	\$83.00	\$106,987.00	\$93.00	\$119,877.00
3.	662	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH SDR 35 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS.	\$52.00	\$34,424.00	\$67.00	\$44,354.00	\$74.00	\$48,988.00
4.	103	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH DUCTILE IRON (DI) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$100.00	\$10,300.00	\$125.00	\$12,875.00	\$146.00	\$15,038.00
5.	34	EA	STANDARD MANHOLES; 48-INCH COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$2,575.00	\$87,550.00	\$4,600.00	\$156,400.00	\$2,750.00	\$93,500.00
6.	8	VF	STANDARD MANHOLES, EXTRA DEPTH FOR MANHOLES EXCEEDING 6-FEET OF DEPTH; AS PER SPECIFICATIONS.	\$118.00	\$944.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
7.	3	EA	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MANHOLES; INCLUDING TEMPORARY BY-PASS; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$670.00	\$2,010.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00
8.	3,356	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX, SHORING OR BRACING METHODS), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$17.65	\$59,233.40	\$3.00	\$10,068.00	\$6.00	\$20,136.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017						BID NO: 2018-001 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
						J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4		JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	
BASE BID 3											
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)		
9.	709	SF	PATCH PAVEMENT CUT AND RESTORATION WITH 2-INCH HMAC, AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS.	\$4.50	\$3,190.50	\$4.00	\$2,836.00	\$10.00	\$7,090.00		
10.	12	CY	CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL (2-SACK); UNDER PATCH PAVEMENT; AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$105.00	\$1,260.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$95.00	\$1,140.00		
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID 3 (ITEMS 1 - 10)						\$384,115.30		\$416,012.00		\$388,939.00	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 3)						\$19,000.00		\$18,000.00		\$15,000.00	
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 3 AND MOBILIZATION)						\$403,115.30		\$434,012.00		\$403,939.00	

Approved By: ___/s/_____
 Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC.	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4

BASE BID 4

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
1.	3,135	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM: TRENCH BOX METHOD OR SHORING, SHEETING, AND BRACING METHOD	\$18.00	\$56,430.00	\$5.00	\$15,675.00	\$20.00	\$62,700.00
2.	4	EA	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CURB INLETS AT CONCEPCION INTERSECTION	\$754.00	\$3,016.00	\$11.00	\$44.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00
3.	100	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (18-IN) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$137.00	\$13,700.00	\$69.00	\$6,900.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
4.	220	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (24-IN) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$147.00	\$32,340.00	\$98.00	\$21,560.00	\$135.00	\$29,700.00
5.	530	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (36-IN) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$245.00	\$129,850.00	\$156.00	\$82,680.00	\$215.00	\$113,950.00
6.	480	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (42-IN) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$322.00	\$154,560.00	\$190.00	\$91,200.00	\$252.00	\$120,960.00
7.	790	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (60-IN) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$377.00	\$297,830.00	\$325.00	\$256,750.00	\$455.00	\$359,450.00
8.	140	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (72-IN) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$589.00	\$82,460.00	\$493.00	\$69,020.00	\$560.00	\$78,400.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4
--	--	---	---

BASE BID 4

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
9.	170	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4' S X 2' H RCB PER URS PLANS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$329.00	\$55,930.00	\$280.00	\$47,600.00	\$415.00	\$70,550.00
10.	290	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6' X 6' RCB COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$911.00	\$264,190.00	\$530.00	\$153,700.00	\$682.00	\$197,780.00
11.	415	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8' X 8' RCB COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,094.00	\$454,010.00	\$700.00	\$290,500.00	\$915.00	\$379,725.00
12.	9	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL INLET STRUCTURE TYPE I (2 GRATES) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$9,780.00	\$88,020.00	\$11,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$7,950.00	\$71,550.00
13.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL INLET STRUCTURE TYPE 1 (3 GRATES) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$12,130.00	\$12,130.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$8,775.00	\$8,775.00
14.	4	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL INLET STRUCTURE TYPE III (2 GRATES) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$8,778.00	\$35,112.00	\$11,800.00	\$47,200.00	\$8,975.00	\$35,900.00
15.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 48-INCH CONCRETE STORM WATER MANHOLE COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00
16.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5 FT X 5 FT CAST-IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48-IN) - INLETS 1 AND 2 COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,825.00	\$9,825.00
17.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5 FT X 5 FT CAST-IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48-IN) - INTERSECTION OF DOLAN AND FLOWER COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC.	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4

BASE BID 4

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
18.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 10 FT X 10 FT CAST-IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48 IN) - INTERSECTION OF VALVERDE AND FLOWER COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$30,300.00	\$30,300.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$19,750.00	\$19,750.00
19.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 FT X 8 FT CAST-IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48 IN) - INLETS 3 AND 4 COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$26,630.00	\$26,630.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,875.00	\$17,875.00
20.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 9 FT X 9 FT CAST-IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48 IN) - INTERSECTION OF CONCEPCION AND FLOWER COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$18,250.00	\$18,250.00
21.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 FT X 8 FT CAST-IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48 IN) - INLETS 5 AND 6 COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,985.00	\$18,985.00
22.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 FT X 8 FT CAST-IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48 IN) - INTERSECTION OF ALICIA AND FLOWER COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$20,750.00	\$20,750.00
23.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 7 FT X 7 FT CAST-IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48 IN) - INLETS 9 AND 10 COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$25,300.00	\$25,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00
24.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 7 FT X 7 FT CAST-IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48 IN) - INTERSECTION OF DE VARGAS AND FLOWER COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$25,300.00	\$25,300.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC.	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4

BASE BID 4

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
25.	2	EA	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 10 FT X 6FT RCB AT ROBERT DE ALVA CHANNEL COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
26.	1	LS	CLEARING, GRUBBING, EARTHWORK, AND HAULING OF DEBRIS AND EXCESS MATERIAL FOR THE RE-GRADE OF THEN MODESTO CHANNEL	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
27.	260	SY	FURNISH & INSTALL CONCRETE LINING AT MODESTO GOMEZ CHANNEL COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$64.50	\$16,770.00	\$92.00	\$23,920.00	\$85.00	\$22,100.00
28.	1	LS	REMOVAL, REINSTALL/REPLACE AND PROTECT EXISTING SOUND WALL ON TXDOT ROW	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$728,500.00	\$728,500.00
29.	290	LF	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING 2-INCH RECLAIMED WATER LINE AT MODESTO GOMEZ CHANNEL	\$32.00	\$9,280.00	\$42.00	\$12,180.00	\$45.00	\$13,050.00

SUM TOTAL - BASE BID 4 (ITEMS 1 - 29)		\$2,456,258.00		\$1,527,029.00		\$2,600,975.00
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 4)		\$100,000.00		\$73,000.00		\$118,750.00
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 4 AND MOBILIZATION)		\$2,556,258.00		\$1,600,029.00		\$2,719,725.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC.	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4

BASE BID 5

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
1.	750	LF	8 FT X 8 FT BOX (OPEN CUT INSTALLATION)	\$1,100.00	\$825,000.00	\$880.00	\$660,000.00	\$893.00	\$669,750.00
2.	20	LF	36-INCH DIAMETER RCP (OPEN CUT INSTALLATION)	\$258.00	\$5,160.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00
3.	2	EA	PRECAST 12 FT X 12 FT JUNCTION BOX	\$48,700.00	\$97,400.00	\$47,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$43,500.00	\$87,000.00
4.	770	LF	TRENCH ACCESS SHAFT SAFETY SYSTEM	\$24.00	\$18,480.00	\$5.00	\$3,850.00	\$938.00	\$722,260.00
5.	2	EA	MANHOLES WITH RINGS AND COVERS	\$27,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
6.	50	LF	CROSSING WATER LINE, REMOVE & REPLACE 4" DIA	\$235.00	\$11,750.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
7.	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I						BID NO: 2018-001					
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
						J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4		JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	
BASE BID 5											
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)		
8.	1	LS	SWPPP, MEASURES FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	\$290,364.00	\$290,364.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		
9.	1	SY	SHAPING/LANDSCAPING/SEEDING/SOD	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID 5 (ITEMS 1 - 9)					\$1,319,482.00		\$819,750.00		\$1,643,710.00		
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 5)					\$50,000.00		\$37,000.00		\$73,500.00		
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 5 AND MOBILIZATION)					\$1,369,482.00		\$856,750.00		\$1,717,210.00		

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC.	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4

BASE BID 6

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
1.	14,650	SY	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT & BASE	\$4.50	\$65,925.00	\$3.00	\$43,950.00	\$5.00	\$73,250.00
2.	6,384	LF	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	\$5.50	\$35,112.00	\$3.00	\$19,152.00	\$5.00	\$31,920.00
3.	5,740	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$10.00	\$57,400.00	\$11.00	\$63,140.00	\$12.50	\$71,750.00
4.	1,074	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$14.00	\$15,036.00	\$11.00	\$11,814.00	\$13.50	\$14,499.00
5.	10	EA	REMOVE CONCRETE ADA RAMP	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$340.00	\$3,400.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
6.	10	EA	REMOVE SIGN	\$228.00	\$2,280.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
7.	671	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE (LANDSCAPE)	\$11.00	\$7,381.00	\$12.00	\$8,052.00	\$13.00	\$8,723.00
8.	2	EA	REMOVE CURB INLETS	\$754.00	\$1,508.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
9.	13,589	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2.0-INCH HMAC TYPE "D" PAVEMENT	\$12.00	\$163,068.00	\$13.00	\$176,657.00	\$14.00	\$190,246.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
 Date: _11/09/2017_____



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED**



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC.	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4

BASE BID 6

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
10.	15,578	SY	CRUSHED STONE BASE COARSE (8") (TXDOT TY A, GR 2)	\$10.00	\$155,780.00	\$10.00	\$155,780.00	\$10.50	\$163,569.00
11.	15,578	SY	8" SCARIFIED, MOSITURE CONDITIONED SUBGRADE	\$10.00	\$155,780.00	\$3.00	\$46,734.00	\$4.00	\$62,312.00
12.	4,197	SY	GEOGRID	\$4.00	\$16,788.00	\$3.00	\$12,591.00	\$7.00	\$29,379.00
13.	81	SY	NEW CONCRETE BUS PAD	\$135.00	\$10,935.00	\$81.00	\$6,561.00	\$145.00	\$11,745.00
14.	626	SY	MILL AND OVERLAY 2"	\$18.00	\$11,268.00	\$15.00	\$9,390.00	\$5.00	\$3,130.00
15.	65	SY	STAMPED CONCRETE CROSSWALKS	\$86.00	\$5,590.00	\$78.00	\$5,070.00	\$65.00	\$4,225.00
16.	2,222	CY	EXCAVATION (CUT)	\$35.00	\$77,770.00	\$14.00	\$31,108.00	\$25.00	\$55,550.00
17.	1,726	SY	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6")	\$55.00	\$94,930.00	\$52.00	\$89,752.00	\$55.00	\$94,930.00
18.	3,681	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	\$39.00	\$143,559.00	\$39.00	\$143,559.00	\$36.00	\$132,516.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
 Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017				BID NO: 2018-001 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
				J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	

BASE BID 6

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
19.	8,183	LF	4" ROLLED CURB	\$10.30	\$84,284.90	\$12.00	\$98,196.00	\$13.00	\$106,379.00
20.	310	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL STEMWALL (6")	\$27.00	\$8,370.00	\$16.00	\$4,960.00	\$10.00	\$3,100.00
21.	5	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL CITY MONUMENT	\$705.00	\$3,525.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00
22.	7,948	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 2-INCH CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (TRENCH)	\$21.15	\$168,100.20	\$33.00	\$262,284.00	\$21.00	\$166,908.00
23.	40	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL PULL BOX	\$882.00	\$35,280.00	\$2,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$50,000.00
24.	1	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL	\$7,050.00	\$7,050.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
25.	16	EA	RAMP (TY I)	\$1,383.00	\$22,128.00	\$920.00	\$14,720.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00
26.	3	EA	RAMP (TY II)	\$1,383.00	\$4,149.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00
27.	4	EA	RAMP (TY III)	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,175.00	\$4,700.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
 Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017				BID NO: 2018-001 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
				J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	

BASE BID 6

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
28.	1	EA	RAMP (TY IV)	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
29.	78	SY	CONCRETE PARKWAY (REINF) (6")	\$57.00	\$4,446.00	\$52.00	\$4,056.00	\$57.00	\$4,446.00
30.	250	LF	ADJUST VERT. WROUGHT IRON GATE/DOOR	\$26.00	\$6,500.00	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00
31.	25	LF	ADJUST VERT. CHAIN-LINK FENCE GATE/DOOR	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
32.	1,001	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)	\$3.10	\$3,103.10	\$4.00	\$4,004.00	\$2.00	\$2,002.00
33.	80	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)	\$2.50	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$240.00
34.	200	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 18" (SLD)	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
35.	16	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD)	\$11.00	\$176.00	\$13.00	\$208.00	\$7.00	\$112.00
36.	1,081	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)(4")	\$0.20	\$216.20	\$1.00	\$1,081.00	\$1.00	\$1,081.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
 Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017				BID NO: 2018-001 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
				J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	

BASE BID 6

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
37.	200	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (18")	\$1.20	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
38.	16	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (24")	\$1.60	\$25.60	\$3.00	\$48.00	\$2.00	\$32.00
39.	9	EA	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (YLD TRI)	\$62.00	\$558.00	\$52.00	\$468.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00
40.	17	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNS	\$817.00	\$13,889.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$495.00	\$8,415.00
41.	1	EA	PROJECT SIGN	\$588.00	\$588.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
42.	3,469	LF	SILT FENCE	\$3.00	\$10,407.00	\$4.00	\$13,876.00	\$3.00	\$10,407.00
43.	3,469	LF	SILT FENCE (REMOVE)	\$1.40	\$4,856.60	\$1.00	\$3,469.00	\$1.00	\$3,469.00
44.	50	LF	SANDBAGS	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$3.50	\$175.00
45.	50	LF	SANDBAGS (REMOVE)	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.50	\$75.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
 Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC.	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4

BASE BID 6

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
46.	640	SY	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (INSTALL)	\$20.00	\$12,800.00	\$20.00	\$12,800.00	\$17.00	\$10,880.00
47.	640	SY	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (REMOVE)	\$12.00	\$7,680.00	\$7.00	\$4,480.00	\$9.00	\$5,760.00
48.	71	EA	REMOVE TREE/TREE STUMP	\$300.00	\$21,300.00	\$500.00	\$35,500.00	\$350.00	\$24,850.00
49.	260	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" CALIPER TREES	\$259.00	\$67,340.00	\$360.00	\$93,600.00	\$450.00	\$117,000.00
50.	16	EA	TREE PROTECTION	\$88.00	\$1,408.00	\$130.00	\$2,080.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
51.	2	EA	METER AND BACKFLOW	\$9,400.00	\$18,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
52.	1	LS	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$75,165.00	\$75,165.00
53.	20,850	SFT	DESERT TAN ROCK - 3/4" WITH BARRIER	\$1.60	\$33,360.00	\$1.20	\$25,020.00	\$1.50	\$31,275.00
54.	259	EA	SHRUBS - 5 GAL	\$26.00	\$6,734.00	\$35.00	\$9,065.00	\$35.00	\$9,065.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC.	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4

BASE BID 6

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
55.	12	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$63,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$66,000.00
56.	141	LF	REMOVE ROCKWALL AND SALVAGE WROUGHT IRON FENCE	\$33.00	\$4,653.00	\$24.00	\$3,384.00	\$20.00	\$2,820.00
57.	44	PERC H	ROCKWALL WITH WROUGHT IRON FENCE	\$235.00	\$10,340.00	\$520.00	\$22,880.00	\$310.00	\$13,640.00
58.	106	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL LONG AND SHORT WASTEWATER SERVICE LATERAL (4-INCH DIAMETER PVC SDR-35) IN TRENCH, FROM GRAVITY SEWER MAIN TEE TO ROW LINE	\$514.00	\$54,484.00	\$1,400.00	\$148,400.00	\$395.00	\$41,870.00
59.	2,430	LF	ROOT BARRIER	\$10.00	\$24,300.00	\$22.00	\$53,460.00	\$3.80	\$9,234.00

SUM TOTAL - BASE BID 6 (ITEMS 1 - 59)		\$1,798,151.60		\$1,921,414.00		\$1,800,094.00
--	--	----------------	--	----------------	--	----------------

MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 6)		\$89,000.00		\$94,000.00		\$83,500.00
--	--	-------------	--	-------------	--	-------------

SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 6 AND MOBILIZATION)		\$1,887,151.60		\$2,015,414.00		\$1,883,594.00
--	--	----------------	--	----------------	--	----------------

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC.	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4

BASE BID 7

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
1.	1,705	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH C-900/CL 235 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$65.50	\$111,677.50	\$86.00	\$146,630.00	\$90.00	\$153,450.00
2.	2,555	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH C-900/CL 235 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$49.00	\$125,195.00	\$55.00	\$140,525.00	\$65.00	\$166,075.00
3.	43	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH DUCTILE IRON (DI) WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$116.00	\$4,988.00	\$86.00	\$3,698.00	\$115.00	\$4,945.00
4.	20	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH DUCTILE IRON (DI) WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$86.00	\$1,720.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$92.00	\$1,840.00
5.	110	EA	REPLACE AND RE-CONNECT 3/4-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, METER BOX AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$650.00	\$71,500.00	\$870.00	\$95,700.00	\$870.00	\$95,700.00
6.	1	EA	REPLACE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY WITH NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY; COMPLETE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES AND ACCESSORIES.	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7.	1	EA	RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY AND RE-CONNECT TO NEW WATER MAIN COMPLETE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
8.	3,000	LB	ADDITIONAL FITTINGS.	\$0.35	\$1,050.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I						BID NO: 2018-001					
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
						J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4		JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	
BASE BID 7											
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)		
9.	4,323	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX, SHORING OR BRACING METHODS), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$3.50	\$15,130.50	\$3.00	\$12,969.00	\$2.00	\$8,646.00		
10.	844	SF	PATCH PAVEMENT CUT AND RESTORATION WITH 2-INCH HMAC, AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$4.00	\$3,376.00	\$4.00	\$3,376.00	\$10.00	\$8,440.00		
11.	26	CY	CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL (2-SACK); UNDER PATCH PAVEMENT; AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$105.00	\$2,730.00	\$140.00	\$3,640.00	\$85.00	\$2,210.00		
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID 7 (ITEMS 1 - 11)						\$345,467.00		\$423,438.00		\$460,056.00	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 7)						\$17,000.00		\$16,000.00		\$19,500.00	
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 7 AND MOBILIZATION)						\$362,467.00		\$439,438.00		\$479,556.00	

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001		
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT		
	J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC.	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4

BASE BID 8

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
1.	3,409	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH SDR 35 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS.	\$41.00	\$139,769.00	\$55.00	\$187,495.00	\$70.00	\$238,630.00
2.	482	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH C900 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS.	\$45.00	\$21,690.00	\$61.00	\$29,402.00	\$84.00	\$40,488.00
3.	35	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH DUCTILE IRON (DI) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS.	\$99.00	\$3,465.00	\$81.00	\$2,835.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00
4.	17	EA	STANDARD MANHOLES; 48-INCH COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$2,310.00	\$39,270.00	\$4,800.00	\$81,600.00	\$2,780.00	\$47,260.00
5.	31.5	VF	STANDARD MANHOLES, EXTRA DEPTH FOR MANHOLES EXCEEDING 6-FEET OF DEPTH; AS PER SPECIFICATIONS.	\$118.00	\$3,717.00	\$300.00	\$9,450.00	\$120.00	\$3,780.00
6.	3,926	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX, SHORING OR BRACING METHODS), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$17.70	\$69,490.20	\$3.00	\$11,778.00	\$5.00	\$19,630.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I						BID NO: 2018-001					
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
						J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4		JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	
BASE BID 8											
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)		
7.	98	SF	PATHCH PAVEMENT CUT AND RESTORATION WITH 2-INCH HMAC, AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$3.50	\$343.00	\$4.00	\$392.00	\$10.00	\$980.00		
8.	4	CY	CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL (2-SACK); UNDER PATCH PAVEMENT; AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$100.00	\$400.00		
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID 8 (ITEMS 1 - 8)						\$278,164.20		\$323,512.00		\$355,368.00	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 8)						\$13,000.00		\$11,000.00		\$14,500.00	
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 8 AND MOBILIZATION)						\$291,164.20		\$334,512.00		\$369,868.00	

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017				BID NO: 2018-001 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
				J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	

BASE BID 9

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
1.	52	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW TYPE III DROP INLET (2 GRATE)	\$8,750.00	\$455,000.00	\$10,900.00	\$566,800.00	\$7,350.00	\$382,200.00
2.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW MODIFIED INLET GRATE	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,310.00	\$8,310.00
3.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW (4'X4') PRECAST JUNCTION BOX	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$12,500.00
4.	18	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW (5'X6') PRECAST JUNCTION BOX	\$11,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$216,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$157,500.00
5.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW (8'-6"X4'-3") PRECAST JUNCTION BOX	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,613.00	\$9,613.00
6.	8	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW (8'X8') PRECAST JUNCTION BOX	\$20,800.00	\$166,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$14,150.00	\$113,200.00
7.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48 IN)	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00
8.	26	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW STORM DRAIN CROSSING	\$882.00	\$22,932.00	\$5,400.00	\$140,400.00	\$600.00	\$15,600.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
 Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017				BID NO: 2018-001 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
				J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	

BASE BID 9

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
9.	638	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (18 IN)	\$137.00	\$87,406.00	\$68.00	\$43,384.00	\$90.00	\$57,420.00
10.	176	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (30 IN)	\$215.00	\$37,840.00	\$134.00	\$23,584.00	\$150.00	\$26,400.00
11.	172	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (36 IN)	\$238.00	\$40,936.00	\$158.00	\$27,176.00	\$198.00	\$34,056.00
12.	110	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (48 IN)	\$292.00	\$32,120.00	\$218.00	\$23,980.00	\$254.00	\$27,940.00
13.	2,720	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (60 IN)	\$354.00	\$962,880.00	\$325.00	\$884,000.00	\$369.00	\$1,003,680.00
14.	850	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (72 IN)	\$589.00	\$500,650.00	\$492.00	\$418,200.00	\$504.00	\$428,400.00
15.	93	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW REINFORCED BOX CULVERT (6'X3')	\$840.00	\$78,120.00	\$428.00	\$39,804.00	\$398.00	\$37,014.00
16.	767	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (5' TO 10')	\$10.00	\$7,670.00	\$4.00	\$3,068.00	\$10.00	\$7,670.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
 Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I						BID NO: 2018-001					
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
						J.A.R CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4		JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	
BASE BID 9											
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)		
17.	1,745	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (10' TO 15')	\$18.00	\$31,410.00	\$5.00	\$8,725.00	\$12.00	\$20,940.00		
18.	1,825	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (15' TO 20')	\$18.00	\$32,850.00	\$6.00	\$10,950.00	\$25.00	\$45,625.00		
19.	26	EA	PRECAST SLAB LID	\$3,340.00	\$86,840.00	\$1,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$253.00	\$6,578.00		
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID 9 (ITEMS 1 - 19)					\$2,792,654.00		\$2,613,271.00		\$2,401,146.00		
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 9)					\$139,000.00		\$127,000.00		\$110,519.00		
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 9 AND MOBILIZATION)					\$2,931,654.00		\$2,740,271.00		\$2,511,665.00		
SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9					\$11,968,051.60		\$10,795,080.00		\$12,357,975.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: 12,357,975.00		
AMENDMENT NO. 1, 2, 3, 4 ACKNOWLEDGED:					YES		YES		YES		
BID BOND SUBMITTED					YES		YES		YES		

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	BID NO: 2018-001 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4

BASE BID 1

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
1.	1	LS	PRECONSTRUCTION AND POST CONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING OF ENTIRE PROJECT SITE AND ALL OTHER PROJECT AREAS	\$13,888.89	\$13,888.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	12	MO	PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN APPROVED TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$6,420.90	\$77,050.80 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$6,420.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	8,450	SY	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, ADA RAMPS, PARKWAY MATERIAL, MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE AND LANDSCAPE	\$12.86	\$108,667.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	8,030	LF	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, HEADER CURB AND ROLLED CURB	\$4.07	\$32,682.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	15,000	SY	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND BASE COURSE MATERIAL	\$4.87	\$73,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	2,200	CY	EXCAVATION AND PROPER DISPOSAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIALS (CUT TO WASTE) FOR ROADWAY	\$21.70	\$47,740.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.	10	EA	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING WOODEN AND METAL BOLLARDS	\$62.50	\$625.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8.	18	EA	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OR SALVAGE OF STREET SIGNAGE TRAFFIC POLES, SIGNS AND FOUNDATION	\$194.50	\$3,501.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9.	70	LF	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING GUARDRAIL AT THE DEAD END OF VALVERDE ST. AND FLOWER DR.	\$27.80	\$1,946.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
 Date: _11/09/2017_____



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED**



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		
--	---	--	--

BASE BID 1

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
10.	60	LF	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CHAIN LINK FENCE AT THE DEAD END OF VALVERDE	\$7.00	\$420.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11.	60	LF	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF CHAIN LINK FENCE AND DOUBLE SWING GATES AT THE DEAD END OF FLOWER	\$13.90	\$834.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12.	14,200	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (HMAC) TXDOT ITEM 340, TYPE C COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$11.30	\$160,460.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13.	16,500	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE, TXDOT ITEM 247, TYPE A, GRADE 2 COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$7.80	\$128,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14.	16,500	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH IN PLACE-CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE MATERIAL (5% CEMENT) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$5.80	\$95,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15.	8,170	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$12.10	\$98,857.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16.	3,850	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$27.50	\$105,875.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17.	1,550	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAYS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$50.00	\$77,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18.	135	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PARKWAY COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$50.80	\$6,858.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
 Date: _11/09/2017_____



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED**



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		
--	---	--	--

BASE BID 1

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
19.	5	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMP (TY II) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$665.30	\$3,326.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20.	22	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ADA RAMP (TY III) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$825.00	\$18,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21.	60	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL CHAIN LINK FENCE AT THE DEAD END OF FLOWER DR. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22.	70	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL GUARDRAIL AT THE DEAD END OF FLOWER DR. AND VALVERDE ST. COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$91.00	\$6,370.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23.	10	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL REFLECTIVE BOLLARDS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$15,167.00	\$151,670.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24.	30	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAGE BREAKAWAY POLES AND FOUNDATION COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$973.00	\$29,190.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25.	440	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL STAMPED CONCRETE CROSSWALKS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$89.00	\$39,160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26.	220	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL REINFORCED CONCRETE BUS PAD COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$82.00	\$18,040.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27.	120	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE APPROACH PAD FOR BUS PAD COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$62.00	\$7,440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
 Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		
--	---	--	--

BASE BID 1

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
28.	50	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL REINFORCED CONCRETE FLUMES AT ROBERT DE ALVA CHANNEL COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$137.00	\$6,850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29.	8	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL CITY MONUMENT COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$533.30	\$4,266.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30.	22	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (BIKE SYMBOLS) (WHITE) (100 MILS) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$327.00	\$7,194.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31.	84	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL LONG AND SHORT WASTEWATER SERVICE LATERAL (4-INCH DIAMETE PVC SDR-35) IN TRENCH, FROM GRAVITY SEWER MAIN TEE TO HOUSE CONNECTION AT ROW LINE COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$319.00	\$26,796.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32.	3,100	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 2-INCH ELECTRIC CONDUIT (PVC)(SCHD 40)(TRENCHED) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$25.00	\$77,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33.	21	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL PULL BOX COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,042.00	\$21,882.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$8,333.34	\$8,333.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONSTRUCTION SIGN COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$2,083.34	\$2,083.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED**



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		

BASE BID 1

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
36.	1	LS	IMPLEMENTATION OF STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES: FURNISH AND INSTALL SILT FENCE, CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES/EXITS AND REMOVAL AND PROPER DISPOSAL OF SILT FENCE AND CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES/EXITS AFTER COMPLETION OF WORK COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$37,944.50	\$37,944.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37.	243	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH CALIPER TREES COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$361.12	\$87,752.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38.	32,200	SF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1.5-INCH DESERT TAN ROCK COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1.76	\$56,672.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39.	2,430	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL ROOT BARRIER COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$27.09	\$65,828.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40.	1	LS	FURNISH AND INSTALL IRRIGATION SYSTEM COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$69,444.45	\$69,444.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID 1 (ITEMS 1 - 40)					\$1,782,348.18		\$0.00		\$0.00
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1)					\$80,206.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 1 AND MOBILIZATION)					\$1,862,554.18		\$0.00		\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
 Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		
--	---	--	--

BASE BID 2

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
1.	4,772	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH C-900/CL 235 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES: COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$84.00	\$400,848.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	160	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH DUCTILE IRON (DI) WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$224.00	\$35,840.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	30	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16-INCH DIAMETER STEEL CASING BY OPEN-CUT METHODS; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$366.00	\$10,980.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	92	EA	REPLACE AND RE-CONNECT 3/4-INCH WATER SERVICES LINE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, METER BOX AND ACCESSORIES.	\$540.00	\$49,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	4	EA	REPLACE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY WITH NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY; COMPLETE WITH FITTINGS VALVES AND ACCESSORIES.	\$6,384.00	\$25,536.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	3,000	LB	ADDITIONAL FITTINGS.	\$4.20	\$12,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.	4,932	LF	TRANCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX, SHORING OR BRACING METHODS).	\$1.40	\$6,904.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8.	2,137	SF	PATCH PAVEMENT CUT AND RESTORATION WITH 2-INCH HMAC, AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1.40	\$2,991.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED**



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017						BID NO: 2018-001 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
						ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4					
BASE BID 2											
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
9.	53	CY	CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL (2-SACK); UNDER PATCH PAVEMENT; AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$144.00	\$7,632.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH WATER MAIN FLUSHING PROT WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, METER BOX AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$2,104.00	\$2,104.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID 2 (ITEMS 1 - 10)						\$555,116.60		\$0.00			\$0.00
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 2)						\$24,981.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 2 AND MOBILIZATION)						\$580,097.60		\$0.00			\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
 Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		
--	---	--	--

BASE BID 3

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
1.	1,302	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH SDR 35 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$104.80	\$136,449.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	1,289	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH DUCTILE IRON (DI) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS.	\$146.10	\$188,322.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	662	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH SDR 35 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS.	\$103.90	\$68,781.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	103	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH DUCTILE IRON (DI) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS	\$127.10	\$13,091.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	34	EA	STANDARD MANHOLES; 48-INCH COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$3,133.00	\$106,522.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	8	VF	STANDARD MANHOLES, EXTRA DEPTH FOR MANHOLES EXCEEDING 6-FEET OF DEPTH; AS PER SPECIFICATIONS.	\$209.00	\$1,672.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.	3	EA	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MANHOLES; INCLUDING TEMPORARY BY-PASS; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$6,547.00	\$19,641.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8.	3,356	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX, SHORING OR BRACING METHODS), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$1.80	\$6,040.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED**



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		
--	---	--	--

BASE BID 3

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
9.	709	SF	PATCH PAVEMENT CUT AND RESTORATION WITH 2-INCH HMAC, AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS.	\$1.40	\$992.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10.	12	CY	CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL (2-SACK); UNDER PATCH PAVEMENT; AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$157.00	\$1,884.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID 3 (ITEMS 1 - 10)					\$543,398.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 3)					\$24,453.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 3 AND MOBILIZATION)					\$567,851.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
 Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		
--	---	--	--

BASE BID 4

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
1.	3,135	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM: TRENCH BOX METHOD OR SHORING, SHEETING, AND BRACING METHOD	\$4.20	\$13,167.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	4	EA	DEMOLITION, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CURB INLETS AT CONCEPCION INTERSECTION	\$764.00	\$3,056.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	100	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (18-IN) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$296.00	\$29,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	220	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (24-IN) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$297.00	\$65,340.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	530	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (36-IN) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$335.00	\$177,550.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	480	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (42-IN) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$461.00	\$221,280.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.	790	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (60-IN) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$475.00	\$375,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8.	140	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (72-IN) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$913.00	\$127,820.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		
--	---	--	--

BASE BID 4

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
9.	170	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4' S X 2' H RCB PER URS PLANS COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$814.00	\$138,380.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10.	290	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6' X 6' RCB COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,056.00	\$306,240.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11.	415	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8' X 8' RCB COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,195.50	\$496,132.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12.	9	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL INLET STRUCTURE TYPE I (2 GRATES) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$8,260.00	\$74,340.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL INLET STRUCTURE TYPE 1 (3 GRATES) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$8,903.00	\$8,903.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14.	4	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL INLET STRUCTURE TYPE III (2 GRATES) COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$9,544.00	\$38,176.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 48-INCH CONCRETE STORM WATER MANHOLE COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$3,756.00	\$3,756.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5 FT X 5 FT CAST-IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48 IN) - INLETS 1 AND 2 COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$7,757.00	\$7,757.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5 FT X 5 FT CAST-IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48 IN) - INTERSECTION OF DOLAN AND FLOWER COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$8,043.00	\$8,043.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		

BASE BID 4

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
18.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 10 FT X 10 FT CAST-IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48 IN) - INTERSECTION OF VALVERDE AND FLOWER COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$13,659.00	\$13,659.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 FT X 8 FT CAST-IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48 IN) - INLETS 3 AND 4 COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$11,573.00	\$11,573.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 9 FT X 9 FT CAST-IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48 IN) - INTERSECTION OF CONCEPCION AND FLOWER COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$12,494.00	\$12,494.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 FT X 8 FT CAST-IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48 IN) - INLETS 5 AND 6 COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$11,573.00	\$11,573.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 FT X 8 FT CAST-IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48 IN) - INTERSECTION OF ALICIA AND FLOWER COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$12,416.00	\$12,416.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 7 FT X 7 FT CAST-IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48 IN) - INLETS 9 AND 10 COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$9,690.00	\$9,690.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 7 FT X 7 FT CAST-IN PLACE JUNCTION BOX WITH STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48 IN) - INTERSECTION OF DE VARGAS AND FLOWER COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$9,690.00	\$9,690.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I						BID NO: 2018-001			
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
						ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.			
						EL PASO, TX			
						BIDDER 4 OF 4			
BASE BID 4									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
25.	2	EA	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 10 FT X 6FT RCB AT ROBERT DE ALVA CHANNEL COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$4,513.90	\$9,027.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26.	1	LS	CLEARING, GRUBBING, EARTHWORK, AND HAULING OF DEBRIS AND EXCESS MATERIAL FOR THE RE-GRADE OF THEN MODESTO CHANNEL	\$92,909.30	\$92,909.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27.	260	SY	FURNISH & INSTALL CONCRETE LINING AT MODESTO GOMEZ CHANNEL COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$64.90	\$16,874.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28.	1	LS	REMOVAL, REINSTALL/REPLACE AND PROTECT EXISTING SOUND WALL ON TXDOT ROW	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29.	290	LF	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING 2-INCH RECLAIMED WATER LINE AT MODESTO GOMEZ CHANNEL	\$23.00	\$6,670.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID 4 (ITEMS 1 - 29)					\$2,320,116.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 4)					\$104,406.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 4 AND MOBILIZATION)					\$2,424,522.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I						BID NO: 2018-001			
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
						ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.			
						EL PASO, TX			
						BIDDER 4 OF 4			
BASE BID 5									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
1.	750	LF	8 FT X 8 FT BOX (OPEN CUT INSTALLATION)	\$1,075.90	\$806,925.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	20	LF	36-INCH DIAMETER RCP (OPEN CUT INSTALLATION)	\$399.60	\$7,992.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	2	EA	PRECAST 12 FT X 12 FT JUNCTION BOX	\$49,134.00	\$98,268.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	770	LF	TRENCH ACCESS SHAFT SAFETY SYSTEM	\$270.60	\$208,362.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	2	EA	MANHOLES WITH RINGS AND COVERS	\$5,469.50	\$10,939.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	50	LF	CROSSING WATER LINE, REMOVE & REPLACE 4" DIA	\$48.70	\$2,435.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$8,270.10	\$8,270.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	BID NO: 2018-001 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
---	---

	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		
--	---	--	--

BASE BID 5

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
8.	1	LS	SWPPP, MEASURES FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	\$4,791.70	\$4,791.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9.	1	SY	SHAPING/LANDSCAPING/SEEDING/SOD	\$1.12	\$1.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID 5 (ITEMS 1 - 9)					\$1,147,983.92		\$0.00		\$0.00
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 5)					\$51,660.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 5 AND MOBILIZATION)					\$1,199,643.92		\$0.00		\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
 Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		
--	---	--	--

BASE BID 6

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
1.	14,650	SY	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT & BASE	\$4.87	\$71,345.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	6,384	LF	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	\$8.53	\$54,455.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	5,740	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$11.70	\$67,158.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	1,074	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	\$14.09	\$15,132.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	10	EA	REMOVE CONCRETE ADA RAMP	\$208.34	\$2,083.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	10	EA	REMOVE SIGN	\$208.34	\$2,083.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.	671	SY	REMOVE CONCRETE (LANDSCAPE)	\$10.62	\$7,126.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8.	2	EA	REMOVE CURB INLETS	\$555.56	\$1,111.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9.	13,589	SY	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2.0-INCH HMAC TYPE "D" PAVEMENT	\$11.24	\$152,740.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		
--	---	--	--

BASE BID 6

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
10.	15,578	SY	CRUSHED STONE BASE COARSE (8") (TXDOT TY A, GR 2)	\$10.04	\$156,403.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11.	15,578	SY	8" SCARIFIED, MOSITURE CONDITIONED SUBGRADE	\$5.73	\$89,261.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12.	4,197	SY	GEOGRID	\$4.48	\$18,802.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13.	81	SY	NEW CONCRETE BUS PAD	\$113.37	\$9,182.97	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14.	626	SY	MILL AND OVERLAY 2"	\$4.17	\$2,610.42	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15.	65	SY	STAMPED CONCRETE CROSSWALKS	\$91.00	\$5,915.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16.	2,222	CY	EXCAVATION (CUT)	\$13.89	\$30,863.58 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$30.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17.	1,726	SY	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6")	\$52.60	\$90,787.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18.	3,681	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	\$30.10	\$110,798.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	BID NO: 2018-001 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4

BASE BID 6

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
19.	8,183	LF	4" ROLLED CURB	\$13.00	\$106,379.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20.	310	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL STEMWALL (6")	\$10.00	\$3,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21.	5	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL CITY MONUMENT	\$854.00	\$4,270.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22.	7,948	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 2-INCH CONDUIT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (TRENCH)	\$26.00	\$206,648.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23.	40	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL PULL BOX	\$1,042.00	\$41,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24.	1	EA	ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL	\$8,334.00	\$8,334.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25.	16	EA	RAMP (TY I)	\$528.00	\$8,448.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26.	3	EA	RAMP (TY II)	\$744.00	\$2,232.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27.	4	EA	RAMP (TY III)	\$798.00	\$3,192.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
 Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		
--	---	--	--

BASE BID 6

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
28.	1	EA	RAMP (TY IV)	\$1,021.00	\$1,021.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29.	78	SY	CONCRETE PARKWAY (REINF) (6")	\$55.70	\$4,344.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30.	250	LF	ADJUST VERT. WROUGHT IRON GATE/DOOR	\$104.20	\$26,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31.	25	LF	ADJUST VERT. CHAIN-LINK FENCE GATE/DOOR	\$69.50	\$1,737.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32.	1,001	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)	\$2.10	\$2,102.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33.	80	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)	\$4.20	\$336.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34.	200	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 18" (SLD)	\$5.60	\$1,120.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35.	16	LF	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD)	\$8.40	\$134.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36.	1,081	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN)(4")	\$0.40	\$432.40 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$424.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		
--	---	--	--

BASE BID 6

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
37.	200	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (18")	\$1.60	\$320.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38.	16	LF	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (24")	\$3.20	\$51.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39.	9	EA	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (YLD TRI)	\$90.30	\$812.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40.	17	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNS	\$972.30	\$16,529.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41.	1	EA	PROJECT SIGN	\$2,083.40	\$2,083.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42.	3,469	LF	SILT FENCE	\$3.20	\$11,100.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43.	3,469	LF	SILT FENCE (REMOVE)	\$1.40	\$4,856.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44.	50	LF	SANDBAGS	\$69.50	\$3,475.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45.	50	LF	SANDBAGS (REMOVE)	\$34.80	\$1,740.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		

BASE BID 6

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
46.	640	SY	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (INSTALL)	\$16.40	\$10,496.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47.	640	SY	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (REMOVE)	\$5.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48.	71	EA	REMOVE TREE/TREE STUMP	\$139.00	\$9,869.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49.	260	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" CALIPER TREES	\$348.00	\$90,480.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
50.	16	EA	TREE PROTECTION	\$3,334.00	\$53,344.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
51.	2	EA	METER AND BACKFLOW	\$3,820.00	\$7,640.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
52.	1	LS	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$95,834.00	\$95,834.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
53.	20,850	SFT	DESERT TAN ROCK - 3/4" WITH BARRIER	\$1.61	\$33,568.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54.	259	EA	SHRUBS - 5 GAL	\$42.00	\$10,878.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I						BID NO: 2018-001			
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
						ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.			
						EL PASO, TX			
						BIDDER 4 OF 4			
BASE BID 6									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
55.	12	MO	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$6,421.00	\$77,052.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
56.	141	LF	REMOVE ROCKWALL AND SALVAGE WROUGHT IRON FENCE	\$6.95	\$979.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
57.	44	PERC H	ROCKWALL WITH WROUGHT IRON FENCE	\$132.00	\$5,808.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
58.	106	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL LONG AND SHORT WASTEWATER SERVICE LATERAL (4-INCH DIAMETER PVC SDR-35) IN TRENCH, FROM GRAVITY SEWER MAIN TEE TO ROW LINE	\$615.00	\$65,190.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
59.	2,430	LF	ROOT BARRIER	\$15.28	\$37,130.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID 6 (ITEMS 1 - 59)					\$1,851,860.92		\$0.00		\$0.00
					CONTRACTOR'S PRICE				
					\$1,821,020.20				
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 6)					\$81,946.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 6 AND MOBILIZATION)					\$1,933,806.92		\$0.00		\$0.00
					CONTRACTOR'S PRICE				
					\$1,902,966.20				

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		
--	---	--	--

BASE BID 7

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
1.	1,705	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH C-900/CL 235 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$128.33	\$218,802.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	2,555	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH C-900/CL 235 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$72.97	\$186,438.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	43	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH DUCTILE IRON (DI) WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$138.06	\$5,936.58	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	20	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH DUCTILE IRON (DI) WATER PIPE INSTALLED WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$59.03	\$1,180.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	110	EA	REPLACE AND RE-CONNECT 3/4-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, METER BOX AND ACCESSORIES; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$558.00	\$61,380.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	1	EA	REPLACE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY WITH NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY; COMPLETE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES AND ACCESSORIES.	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.	1	EA	RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY AND RE-CONNECT TO NEW WATER MAIN COMPLETE WITH FITTINGS, VALVES, AND ACCESSORIES	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8.	3,000	LB	ADDITIONAL FITTINGS.	\$4.17	\$12,510.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017						BID NO: 2018-001 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
						ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4					
BASE BID 7											
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)		
9.	4,323	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX, SHORING OR BRACING METHODS), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$2.78	\$12,017.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
10.	844	SF	PATCH PAVEMENT CUT AND RESTORATION WITH 2-INCH HMAC, AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$1.41	\$1,190.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
11.	26	CY	CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL (2-SACK); UNDER PATCH PAVEMENT; AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$156.95	\$4,080.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID 7 (ITEMS 1 - 11)						\$516,036.86		\$0.00		\$0.00	
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 7)						\$23,222.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 7 AND MOBILIZATION)						\$539,258.86		\$0.00		\$0.00	

Approved By: ___/s/_____
 Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		
--	---	--	--

BASE BID 8

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
1.	3,409	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH SDR 35 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS.	\$101.70	\$346,695.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	482	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH C900 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS.	\$108.60	\$52,345.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	35	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH DUCTILE IRON (DI) SEWER PIPE COMPLETE, INSTALLED; INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DEWATERING AND TEMPORARY BY-PASS.	\$185.00	\$6,475.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	17	EA	STANDARD MANHOLES; 48-INCH COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$3,018.40	\$51,312.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	31.5	VF	STANDARD MANHOLES, EXTRA DEPTH FOR MANHOLES EXCEEDING 6-FEET OF DEPTH; AS PER SPECIFICATIONS.	\$208.40	\$6,564.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	3,926	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (TRENCH BOX, SHORING OR BRACING METHODS), COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$2.80	\$10,992.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017						BID NO: 2018-001 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
						ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4					
BASE BID 8											
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)		
7.	98	SF	PATHCH PAVEMENT CUT AND RESTORATION WITH 2-INCH HMAC, AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$1.93	\$189.14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
8.	4	CY	CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL (2-SACK); UNDER PATCH PAVEMENT; AS PER CITY OF EL PASO SPECIFICATIONS; COMPLETE IN PLACE.	\$157.00	\$628.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID 8 (ITEMS 1 - 8)					\$475,202.84		\$0.00		\$0.00		
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 8)					\$21,385.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 8 AND MOBILIZATION)					\$496,587.84		\$0.00		\$0.00		

Approved By: ___/s/_____
 Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I						BID NO: 2018-001			
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
						ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.			
						EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4			
BASE BID 9									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
1.	52	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW TYPE III DROP INLET (2 GRATE)	\$8,051.00	\$418,652.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW MODIFIED INLET GRATE	\$13,923.62	\$13,923.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW (4'X4') PRECAST JUNCTION BOX	\$7,048.70	\$14,097.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	18	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW (5'X6') PRECAST JUNCTION BOX	\$9,635.50	\$173,439.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	1	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW (8'-6"X4'-3") PRECAST JUNCTION BOX	\$9,774.40	\$9,774.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	8	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW (8'X8') PRECAST JUNCTION BOX	\$15,798.70	\$126,389.60 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: 12,389.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.	2	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW STANDARD CONICAL MANHOLE (48 IN)	\$3,440.90	\$6,881.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8.	26	EA	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW STORM DRAIN CROSSING	\$833.40	\$21,668.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I	BID NO: 2018-001
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017	DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		

BASE BID 9

ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
9.	638	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (18 IN)	\$249.70	\$159,308.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10.	176	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (30 IN)	\$276.50	\$48,664.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11.	172	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (36 IN)	\$362.80	\$62,401.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12.	110	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (48 IN)	\$424.40	\$46,684.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13.	2,720	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (60 IN)	\$464.30	\$1,262,896.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14.	850	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW RCP CL III (72 IN)	\$640.50	\$544,425.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15.	93	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW REINFORCED BOX CULVERT (6'X3')	\$1,229.70	\$114,362.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16.	767	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (5' TO 10')	\$13.90	\$10,661.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM - REVISED



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AND PARKWAY - PHASE I						BID NO: 2018-001			
BID DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2017						DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
ZTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.									
EL PASO, TX									
BIDDER 4 OF 4									
BASE BID 9									
ITEM #	EST QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT (Qty x UNIT PRICE)
17.	1,745	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (10' TO 15')	\$13.90	\$24,255.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18.	1,825	LF	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (15' TO 20')	\$13.90	\$25,367.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19.	26	EA	PRECAST SLAB LID	\$763.90	\$19,861.40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SUM TOTAL - BASE BID 9 (ITEMS 1 - 19)					\$3,103,713.22		\$0.00		\$0.00
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 9)					\$139,668.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 9 AND MOBILIZATION)					\$3,243,381.22		\$0.00		\$0.00
SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9					\$12,847,704.14		\$0.00		\$0.00
					CONTRACTOR'S PRICE				
					\$12,816,863.42				
AMENDMENT NO. 1, 2, 3, 4 ACKNOWLEDGED:				YES					
BID BOND SUBMITTED				YES					

Approved By: ___/s/_____
Date: _11/09/2017_____